

WHEREAS: The Boy Scouts of America is a volunteer organization; and

WHEREAS: These volunteers selflessly serve the young people in their community through organizations chartered by the Boy Scouts of America to use the program; and

WHEREAS: These men and women often neither get nor even seek the thanks of the public;

It is the 75th Anniversary of the founding of the Boy Scouts of America; and WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the month of February 1985, to be

Boy Scouting Mnniversary Month

in Minnesota, and I urge everyone to join in honoring and giving thanks to all Boy Scouts of America volunteers who have made and will make it possible for even more young people to "Catch the Scouting Spirit" with the goals of developing character, growing into participatory citizens, and valuing personal fitness.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this thirtieth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JAN -9 1985

Joen Anderson thouse Secretary of State
3573/

*35731